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ORDINANCE No. 2016- 30

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois,

for the tax year 2016, collectable in 2017.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Autrora Township, Kane County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of Four Million Twenty-nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-five
Dollars ($ 4,029,775.00) are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township
as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses
and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with

the law, for such purposes as:

General Town Fund, Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund,
Mental Health Fund, General Assistance Fund, |
Social Security Fund

~ for the year 2016,
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SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

Amount
Levied
GENERAL TOWN FUND
ADMINISTRATION
Personnel $ 574,000
Contractual Services $ 277,200
Commodities $ 5,000
Capital Outlay $ 40,000
Other Expenditures $ 20,000
TOTAL ADMINISTRATTON: $ 916,200
ASSESSOR
Personnel $ 467,450
Contractual Services b 51,500
Commodities 5 6,000
Capital Outlay $ 8,000
TOTAL ASSESSOR: 3 532,950
YOUTH SERVICES AND TRANSPORTATION DIVISIONS
Youth Division $ 430,600
Transportation Division $ 316,860

TOTAL YOUTH SERVICES AND TRANSPORTATION DIVISIONS: $ 747,460

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND: $ 2,196,610

REF: General Corporate Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-10




ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (IMRF )
Persormel
TOTAL IMRF FUND:

REF: IMRF Tax 40 ILCS 5/7-171

SOCIATL, SECURITY FUND

Personnel
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND:

REF: Social Security Tax 40 ILCS 5/21-110 & 110.1
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Amount

Levied
$ 276,202
3 276,292
$ 125,646
$ 125,646




GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

ADMINISTRATION
Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:

HOME RELIEF
Contractual Services
Cominodities
Other Expenditures

TOTAL HOME RELIEF:

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND:

REF: Public Assistance Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-20

MENTAL HEALTH FUND
Contractual Services

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH FUND:

REF: Mental Health Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-5

TAX LEVY SUMMARY
General Corporate Tax
IHinois Municipal Retirement Tax
Social Security Tax
Public Assistance Tax
Mental Health Tax

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED:
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Amount
Levied

62,000
1,000
1,200
2,500

128,160
5,000
1,000

66,700

1,230,367

134,160

200,860
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2,196,610
276,292
125,646
200,860

1,230,367

1,230,367

4,029,775




SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of

Kaune, on or before the last Tuesday of December, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held

invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not effect the validity of the remaining portion of this

ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of December, 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board

of Trustees of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

William Catching
Dolores Hicks
David Moore
Juan Reyna

Juanita Wells

Lo
Town Clerk
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CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

TOWNSHIP

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Cletk of Aurora Township, Kane County,
IHinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy

Ordinance, of said Township for the year 2016, as adopted this 22nd day of December, 2016,

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of
Aurora Township, Kane County, IHlinois.

This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Dated this 22nd day of December, 2016.

Town Clerk

Filed this day of December, 2016

County Clerk
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Town of Aurora
County of Kane
State of [linois

TRUTH IN TAXATION CERTIFICATE

I, William Catching, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the chief presiding officer of
Aurora Township, and as such presiding officer, I hereby certify that the levy ordinance, a copy
of which is appended hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with,
provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of “TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT.”

The notice and hearing requirements of Section 7 of the Act are:

Applicable or{inapplicable’

The notice requirement of Section 7 is:

Applicable oinapplicable

Dated this 22nd day of December, 2016

R g Ly

William Catching — Supervisor, Board of Trustees




Tax Year: 2016 Levy Summary Sheet 09/27/2016 11:03:08 AM
Kane County

District: 006 - AURORA TOWNSHIP

l.evy Filed On:

Fund Amount To Be Levied
001 - CORPORATE : 2,096, 61 O
005 -1 M. R. F. 176,292
018 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES L, 230,367
034 - GENERAL ASSISTANGE 200,860
047 - SOCIAL SECURITY ) 125,64 6
District Fund Count: 5 Total Amotnt To Be Levied: 4,029,175
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Authorized Signature for Unit of Gchemment

CATCHING, WILLIAM
P. 0. BOX 2847
AUROCRA, IL 605607
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