TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE No. 2016-30

RECEIVED

DEC 27 2016

KANE COUNTY CLERK

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois, for the tax year 2016, collectable in 2017.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of Four Million Twenty-nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-five Dollars (\$ 4,029,775.00) are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

General Town Fund,

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund,

Mental Health Fund,

General Assistance Fund,

Social Security Fund

for the year 2016.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND		Amount <u>Levied</u>	
ADMINISTRATION			
Personnel	\$	574,000	
Contractual Services	\$	277,200	
Commodities	\$	5,000	
Capital Outlay	\$	40,000	
Other Expenditures		20,000	
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:			\$ 916,200
ASSESSOR			
Personnel	\$	467,450	
Contractual Services	\$	51,500	
Commodities	\$	6,000	
Capital Outlay	\$	8,000	
TOTAL ASSESSOR:			\$ 532,950
YOUTH SERVICES AND TRANSPORTATION DI	VISIONS		
Youth Division	\$	430,600	
Transportation Division	\$	316,860	
TOTAL YOUTH SERVICES AND TRANSP	ORTATION D	IVISIONS:	\$ 747,460
TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND:			\$ 2,196,610

REF: General Corporate Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-10

Amount <u>Levied</u>

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (IMRF)

Personnel

\$ 276,292

TOTAL IMRF FUND:

\$ 276,292

REF: IMRF Tax 40 ILCS 5/7-171

SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

Personnel

\$ 125,646

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND:

\$ 125,646

REF: Social Security Tax 40 ILCS 5/21-110 & 110.1

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND	Amount <u>Levied</u>	`	
ADMINISTRATION			
Personnel	\$ 62,000		
Contractual Services	\$ 1,000		
Commodities	\$ 1,200		
Capital Outlay	\$ 2,500	_	
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:		\$	66,700
HOME RELIEF			
Contractual Services	\$ 128,160		
Commodities	\$ 5,000		
Other Expenditures	\$ 1,000		
TOTAL HOME RELIEF:		\$	134,160
TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND:		_\$	200,860
REF: Public Assistance Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-20			
MENTAL HEALTH FUND			
Contractual Services	 1,230,367		
TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH FUND:			1,230,367
REF: Mental Health Tax 60 ILCS 1/235-5			
TAX LEVY SUMMARY			
General Corporate Tax	\$ 2,196,610		
Illinois Municipal Retirement Tax	\$ 276,292		
Social Security Tax	\$ 125,646		
Public Assistance Tax	\$ 200,860		
Mental Health Tax	\$ 1,230,367		
TOTAL TAXES LEVIED:		\$	4,029,775

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of Kane, on or before the last Tuesday of December, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not effect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of December, 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES	AYE	NAY	ABSENT
William Catching	_*		
Dolores Hicks	_×_		
David Moore	X	·····	
Juan Reyna	×		
Juanita Wells	<u> </u>	·	

Town Clerk

Chairman - Board of Trustees

CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

TOWNSHIP

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township for the year 2016, as adopted this 22nd day of December, 2016.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of Aurora Township, Kane County, Illinois.

This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Dated this 22nd day of December, 2016.

Town Clerk

ON CANADA OR CANADA 1848 OR CANADA OR CA

Filed this day of December, 2016

County Clerk

Town of Aurora County of Kane State of Illinois

TRUTH IN TAXATION CERTIFICATE

I, William Catching, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the chief presiding officer of Aurora Township, and as such presiding officer, I hereby certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is appended hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with, provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of "TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT."

The notice and hearing requirements of Section 7 of the Act are:

Applicable or inapplicable

The notice requirement of Section 7 is:

Applicable or inapplicable



Dated this 22nd day of December, 2016

William Catching - Supervisor, Board of Trustees

Levy Summary Sheet Kane County

District: 006 - AURORA TOWNSHIP

District Fund Count: 5

Levy Filed On:	
Fund	Amount To Be Levied
001 - CORPORATE	2,196,610
005 - I. M. R. F.	176,292
018 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES	1,230,367
034 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE	200,860
047 - SOCIAL SECURITY	125,646

Total Amount To Be Levied:

Authorized Signature for Unit of Government

4,029,775

CATCHING, WILLIAM P. O. BOX 2847 AURORA, IL 60507